
EL DORADO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
AGENDA ITEM TRANSMITTAL 

Meeting of February 27,2007 
AGENDA TITLE: Amendment I to Agreement #265-SO611 with Remi Vista, Inc. 

I DEPARTMENT: Human Services-Social Services I DEPT SIGNOFF: 1 CAO USE ONLY: 2/,,L 1 
CONTACT: John Litwinovich 
DATE: 113 112007 PHONE: 6163 
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY AND REQUESTED BOARD ACTION: 
Human Services-Social Services Division recommends that the Board: 
1) Approve Amendment I to Agreement for Services #265-SO611 with Remi Vista, Inc. for provision of foster 
caretgroup home services to clients of the Department of Human Services-Social Services Division, Child 
Protective Services Program. This Amendment increases the maximum compensation for services from $500,000 
to $750,000. The tenn of this Agreement will remain two years. 
2) Authorize Chairman to execute said Agreement. 

CAO RECOMMENDATIONS: @ Cb'r )c+ l.a2,d cop-p U;L. . < - & L L L  A . ,tJcii~ ' L  [S 107 

Financial impact? ( ) Yes (X) No 
BUDGET SUMMARY: 
Total Est. Cost $750,000.00 

Funding 
Budgeted $750,000.00 
New Funding $0.00 
Savings $0.00 

Funding Source: (X) Gen Fund (X) Other 
Other: Federal, State and County 
CAO Office Use Only: 

415's Vote Required ( ) yes (.{NO 
Change in Policy ( Yes ( b o o  
New Personnel ( yes ( 4 0  

CONCURRENCES: 

BOARD ACTIONS: 

Other $0.00 
Total Funding $750,000.00 
Change in Net County Cost $0.00 

Vote: Unanimous Or 

Ayes: 

Noes: 

Abstentions: 

Absent: 

Risk Management 
County Counsel - 
Other 

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of 
an action taken and entered into the minutes of the 
Board of Supervisors 

"Explain Funds were budgeted for FY 05/06 and FY 06/07. The remainder will be budgeted for FY 07/08. 

Date: 

Attest: Cindy Keck, Board of Supervisors Clerk 

RW. 04/05 I By: 





. 

EL DORADO COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES 

John Litzoinovich 
Director 

January 31,2007 

El Dorado County Board of Supervisors 
330 Fair Lane 
Placerville, CA 95667 

Members of the Board: 

Title: Amendment I to Agreement #265-SO611 with Remi Vista, Inc. 

Recommendations: 
1) Approve Amendment I to Agreement for Services #265-SO611 with Remi Vista, Inc. for provision of foster carelgroup 

home services to clients of the Department of Human Services-Social Services Division, Child Protective Services 
Program. This Amendment increases the maximum compensation for services from $500,000 to $750,000. The term 
of this Agreement will remain two years. 

2) Authorize Chairman to execute said Agreement. 

Reasons for Recommendations: 
On December 13,2005 the Board authorized execution of Agreement for Services #265-SO611 with Remi Vista, Inc. for the 
provision of foster carefgroup home services on an "as requested basis by the Department of Human Services to clients 
of the Child Protective Services Program. Procurement and Contracts prepared Amendment I to Agreement for Services 
#265-SO611 to increase the compensation for services from $500,000 to $750,000. Additional funding is necessary to 
accommodate greater than anticipated placement of clients with this particular vendor. The term remains December 13, 
2005 through December 12, 2007. County Counsel and Risk Management have approved the Amendment. A copy is on 
file with the Board Clerk. 

Fiscal Imuad: 
The maximum dollar amount of this two-year Agreement is $750,000. A portion of the funds were budgeted for FY 
2005106; a portion is budgeted for FY 2006107 and the remainder will be budgeted for FY 2007108. Funding sources are 
Federal, State and County. 

Net County Cost: 
No change in the net county cost. 

Action To Be Taken Followina A~proval: 
Board Clerk to: 
1) Forward two originals of the executed Amendment I to Agreement for Services #265-SO611 to Procurements and 

Contracts. 
2) Auditor's Office will authorize payment of future invoices. 

flhn Litwinovich 
Director of Human Services 

3057 Briw Road, Suite A *:* Placerville, CA 95667 *:* (530) 642-7300 *P FAX (530) 626-9060 




































































































